—
TECH N ISCH E I N FO R M ATI O N EN
Technische Daten
Thermische Überlastrelais
—
01 �Thermische
Überlastrelais
—

Short-circuit protective device See table „Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz“
Hilfskreis gemäß UL/CSA
Type T16
Contact rating N.C., 95-96 B600, Q300
N.O., 97-98 D300, Q300
Conventional thermal current N.C., 95-96 5 A
N.O., 97-98 2.5 A
Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz
Type Full load amps (FLA) Short-circuit protective device
480 / 600 V AC 480 / 600 V AC
Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type
T16-0.13 0.13 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.17 0.17 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.23 0.23 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.31 0.31 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.41 0.41 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.55 0.55 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-0.74 0.74 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-1.0 1.00 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-1.3 1.30 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-1.7 1.70 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-2.3 2.30 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-3.1 3.10 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-4.2 4.20 A 18 kA 15 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-5.7 5.70 A 18 kA 20 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-7.6 7.60 A 18 kA 25 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
T16-10 10.0 A 18 kA 35 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
T16-13 13.0 A 18 kA 40 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
T16-16 16.0 A 18 kA 60 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
4 TECH N I S CH E DATE N
—
Technische Daten
T16, 0,10 bis 16,0 A für Schütze B6, B7, BC6, BC7, B6S, B7S, VB6(7), VBC6(7), VB6A(7A),

Short-circuit protective device See table „Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz“
Hilfskreis gemäß UL/CSA
Type TF42
Contact rating N.C., 95-96 B600, Q300
N.O., 97-98 D300, Q300
Conventional thermal current N.C., 95-96 5 A
N.O., 97-98 2.5 A
Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz
Type Full load amps (FLA) Short-circuit protective device
480 / 600 V AC 480 / 600 V AC
Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type
TF42-0.13 0.13 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.17 0.17 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.23 0.23 A 18 kA 1 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.31 0.31 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.41 0.41 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.55 0.55 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-0.74 0.74 A 18 kA 3 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.0 1.00 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.3 1.30 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-1.7 1.70 A 18 kA 6 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-2.3 2.30 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-3.1 3.10 A 18 kA 10 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-4.2 4.20 A 18 kA 15 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-5.7 5.70 A 18 kA 20 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-7.6 7.60 A 18 kA 25 A, K5 100 kA 30 A, Class J
TF42-10 10.0 A 18 kA 35 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-13 13.0 A 18 kA 40 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-16 16.0 A 18 kA 60 A, K5 100 kA 45 A, Class J
TF42-20 20.0 A 18 kA 80 A, K5 100 kA 60 A, Class J
TF42-24 24.0 A 18 kA 80 A, K5 100 kA 60 A, Class J
TF42-29 29.0 A 18 kA 100 A, K5 100 kA 100 A, Class J
TF42-35 35.0 A 18 kA 150 A, K5 100 kA 175 A, Class J
TF42-38 38.0 A 18 kA 150 A, K5 100 kA 175 A, Class J
79A K K 107 9 91 A 8 2 0 2 R E V.  A
—
Technische Daten
TF42, 0,10 bis 38,0 A für Schütze AF09 ... AF38

Short-circuit protective device See table „Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz“
Hilfskreis gemäß UL/CSA
Type TF65
Contact rating N.C., 95-96 B600, Q600
N.O., 97-98 D300, Q600
Conventional thermal current N.C., 95-96 6 A
N.O., 97-98 4 A
Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz
Type Full load amps (FLA) Short-circuit protective device
480 / 600 V AC 480 / 600 V AC
Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type
TF65-28 28 A 5 kA 100 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 110 A, Class J
TF65-33 33 A 5 kA 100 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 110 A, Class J
TF65-40 40 A 5 kA 100 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 110 A, Class J
TF65-47 47 A 5 kA 125 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 125 A, Class J
TF65-53 53 A 10 kA 125 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 125 A, Class J
TF65-60 60 A 10 kA 150 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 150 A, Class J
TF65-67 67 A 10 kA 150 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 150 A, Class J
10 TECH N I S CH E DATE N
—
Technische Daten
TF65, 22,0 bis 67,0 A für Schütze AF40 ... AF65

Short-circuit protective device See table „Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz“
Hilfskreis gemäß UL/CSA
Type TF96
Contact rating N.C., 95-96 B600, Q600
N.O., 97-98 D300, Q600
Conventional thermal current N.C., 95-96 6 A
N.O., 97-98 4 A
Volllaststrom und Kurzschlussschutz
Type Full load amps (FLA) Short-circuit protective device
480 / 600 V AC 480 / 600 V AC
Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type Short circuit rating RMS
symmetrical
Fuse type
TF96-51 51 A 5 kA 150 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 125 A, Class J
TF96-60 60 A 10 kA 150 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 150 A, Class J
TF96-68 68 A 10 kA 150 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 150 A, Class J
TF96-78 78 A 10 kA 175 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 175 A, Class J
TF96-87 87 A 10 kA 200 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 200 A, Class J
TF96-96 96 A 10 kA 250 A, K5 / RK5 18 kA 200 A, Class J
139A K K 107 9 91 A 8 2 0 2 R E V.  A
—
Technische Daten
TF96, 40,0 bis 96,0 A für Schütze AF80, AF96